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William Steele = Mayor Pro Tem
Suzanne Politza = Councilwoman
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Eaton Rapids

MICHIGAN

200 5. Main Street
Eaton Rapids, MI48827
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CITY COUNCIL MEETING
AGENDA
March 27, 2023
7:00 p.m.
City Hall

Yvonne Ridge - City Manager/Treasurer
Laura Boomer = City Clerk

Larry Joe Weeks — Police Chief

Roger McNutt = Fire Chief

LeRoy Hummel — Building Official

Rob Pierce = Public Works/Utilities Director
Randy Jewell = City Assessor

Corey Cagle = Director of Parks,

Recreation & Events

https://usO6web.zoom.us/|/81891922214
Meeting ID: 818 9192 2214

This meeting will be streamed live for viewing only at:

Please note all public comments must be made in person.
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CALL TO ORDER.
ROLL CALL.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.

INVOCATION.

APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA.
APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF MARCH 13, 2023 COUNCIL WORK SESSION MEETING.
APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF MARCH 13, 2023 COUNCIL MEETING.

APPROVAL OF CHECK DISBURSEMENTS TOTALING $649,932.02.

CITIZEN COMMENTS AND QUESTIONS
10. UNFINISHED AND SPECIAL BUSINESS. None

11. ITEMS OF BUSINESS.

a. Approval of Police Department Video Recording System Purchase. Approve Quote’s 1 and 2 from

Getac for the purchase of Body Worn Cameras, In-Car Cameras, and Interview Room Cameras for an

amount not to exceed $50,926

b. First Read of Ordinance 2023-03. An Ordinance to amend Section 2-44 of Division 3 of Article Il of

Chapter 2, Written Contract Required; When Purchase Order is a Written Contract, of the codified
Ordinances of the City of Eaton Rapids.
c. First Read of Ordinance 2023-04. An Ordinance to add Section 2-31 of Division 1 of Article Il of

Chapter 2, Withdrawal of City Monies by City Manager, of the codified Ordinances of the City of Eaton

Rapids.

d. Approval of Settlement Agreement. Approve the Settlement Agreement with Mill Street, LLC. owners of

the Horner Mill property.


https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81891922214

€. Adoption of Resolution 2023-05. Local Governing Body Resolution for Charitable Gaming License for
the Eaton Rapids Community Alliance.

12. CITIZEN COMMENTS AND QUESTIONS

13. REPORTS.
a. Fire Chief, Police Chief, City Manager
b. Council Members.
c. Mayor

14. ADJOURNMENT.

ADDRESSING THE CITY COUNCIL

This item on the agenda is for the public to present comments or questions to City Council
regarding any topic. Anyone wishing to speak should raise their hand and when recognized by
the Mayor, should stand, come to the microphone, give their name, and address and proceed
with their comments or questions. In the interest of time, citizens may be limited to five minutes
to present their comments or ask questions.

NEXT MEETING
Monday, April 10, 2023

Boards and Commissions Openings:
Zoning Board of Appeals
Local Officers Compensation Commission




March 13, 2023
City Council Worksession

A Worksession of the Eaton Rapids City Council was held at City Hall, 200 S. Main Street, on March 13,
2023, at 5:00 p.m.

Present were Mayor Colestock and Councilpersons Steele, Nicholas, Politza, and Robison.

Administrative Staff Present were City Manager Ridge, Clerk Boomer, Fire Chief McNutt, DPW Director
Pierce, Parks, Recreation & Events Director Cagle, and City Attorney Harkness.

Purpose of the meeting was a worksession. Notice of the meeting was duly given.

Mayor Colestock called the meeting to order at 5:00 p.m.

Public Comments: None

Unfinished and Special Business: None

New Business:

1.

City Attorney Harkness presented and reviewed with Council a draft Written Contract Required
Ordinance. He advised that he is working on the purchasing policy ordinance.

City Attorney Harkness presented and reviewed with Council a draft Withdrawal of Monies Ordinance.
Parks, Recreation & Events Director Cagle presented and reviewed with Council the 4" of July Special
Event Application. Events are still being added. Cagle has reached out to food truck vendors. It is on
the formal agenda for approval.

The draft Oak Ridge Park Interlocal Agreement is not ready yet. It will be on a future agenda.

City Manager Ridge presented and reviewed with Council the resolution for PNC bank signatories. She
advised she is working on updating other banks’ signatories. It is on the formal agenda for adoption.
City Manager Ridge presented and reviewed with Council the corrective action plan. She is planning
to submit the plan to the State on Friday.

Steele moved, Robison seconded, to enter closed session to consider a matter of attorney client
privilege (MCL 15.268). PASSED by roll call vote:

Yeas: Nicholas, Steele, Colestock, Robison, Politza

Nays: 0

Absent: 0

Council entered closed session at 5:30 p.m.

Council reconvened at 5:52 p.m.

Public Comments: None

Councilwoman Politza inquired about The building located at State St. and Main St. Fire Chief McNutt
advised work is being done on the building and indications are that it will be a restaurant.

Mayor Colestock reported that the tree lights are not working, and a replacement plan is being
considered. She inquired about a Council tour of City properties. City Attorney Harkness advised that it



could become an Open Meetings Act violation or a perceived violation. She commented that she would
like to hold another citizen academy.

Fire Chief McNutt reported that the first family has moved into 208 King St. He is working on letters for
the second phase of the rental registration program.

City Attorney Harkness reported that the last juvenile responsible for the park vandalism has pleaded
guilty with required restitution, fines and other court ordered requirements.

City Manager Ridge reported that she is sending out budget meeting schedules to department heads.
The corrected W2's should be available tomorrow. Refunds for social security and Medicare
overpayments will be processed soon. They are starting on the 2019 W2’s and 941 reports. She has
interviewed someone for the Treasurer position, but they declined an offer. Representative Slotkin
reached out for projects in the area. Ridge is submitting the clean water project for federal funds. She
is working with Cagle on a CDAM intern to assist with the Parks, Recreation, and Events Department.
They also have an individual who has expressed interest in an intern position at the City. She will be
posting for summer help soon.

Director of Parks, Recreation, and Events Cagle reported that he is launching a RAVE community
programs alert system.

Steele moved, Robison seconded, PASSED, to adjourn.
The meeting adjourned at 6:19 p.m.

Pamela Colestock, Mayor Laura Boomer, City Clerk



March 13, 2023,
City Council Meeting

A regular meeting of the Eaton Rapids City Council was held at City Hall, 200 S. Main Street, on March
13,2023, at 7:00 p.m.

Mayor Colestock called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

Present were Mayor Colestock and Councilpersons Steele, Nicholas, Robison, and Politza.
The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

The invocation was given by Mayor Colestock.

Robison moved, Steele seconded, PASSED, to approve the agenda with the addition of item 11. c.
Adoption of Resolution 2023-04 Flagstar Bank Signatories.

Steele moved, Robison seconded, PASSED, to approve the February 27, 2023 Worksession Minutes .
Steele moved, Nicholas seconded, PASSED, to approve the February 27, 2023 Council Meeting Minutes.
Steele moved, Politza seconded, PASSED, to approve the disbursements totaling $361,224.15.

Public Comments: None

Unfinished/Special Business:
a. Audit presentation by Steven Breyer of Siegfried Crandall, P.C.

Items of Business:

a. Steele moved, Robison seconded, PASSED, to approve the Special Event Application for the 4% of
July.

b. Steele moved, Politza seconded, to Adopt Resolution 2023-03 Authorizing PNC Signatories for
Extensions of Credit and Incumbency Certificate. PASSED by roll call vote:
Yeas: Robison, Nicholas, Colestock, Steele, Politza
Nays: 0
Absent: 0

C. Steele moved, Politza seconded, to Adopt Resolution 2023-04 Updating Flagstar Bank Signatories.
PASSED by roll call vote:
Yeas: Politza, Steele, Colestock, Nicholas, Robison
Nays: 0
Absent: 0

Public Comments:
Russ Hicks commented on dam safety and presented literature on dam safety. Presented check for $50
for a suggested bench at Mill Pointe Park.



County Commissioner Rogers reported on beautification efforts at the County Courthouse. She feels
County dollars could be spent in better ways. Councilman Steele commented that he has heard from
constituents who would like to see some gravel roads paved.

Reports:

a. Staff-
Fire Chief McNutt reported that the emergency siren that was relocated will be tested tomorrow at
noon.

City Manager Ridge reported that the .gov was approved. Should start the conversion in a few
weeks. The Treasurer position is still open. She is working on the CDBG grant closeout.

b. Council-
Steele reported that he read to kids at Greyhound Central. He thanked DPW for snow removal. He
thanked Ridge for the audit information.

c. Mayor-
Mayor Colestock reported that she attended the EMS meeting last week. They are making strides to
show the importance of the service. They are looking at contracts for cost sharing. The next
meeting will be in May. DDA met last week, and no Main Street decision was made. They are
continuing the Facade Grant program. Councilwoman Politza is planning to distribute the
applications to Downtown businesses.

Robison moved, Steele seconded, PASSED, to adjourn.
The meeting adjourned at 7:48 p.m.

Pamela Colestock, Mayor Laura Boomer, City Clerk



CITY OF EATON RAPIDS
PAYABLES REPORT FOR MARCH 27, 2023
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECKS — CHECKS 156912 — 157004 = $171,376.38

PAYROLL — PAYDATE MARCH 17, 2023 - $99,696.66

MARCH 15, 2023 — ACH — EATON RAPIDS SOLAR - $4,725.24
MARCH 15, 2023 — ACH — GRAND RIVER POWER COMPANY - $18,801.00
MARCH 20, 2023 — ACH - MPPA - $243,667.98

MARCH 27, 2023 — ACH - MPPA - $111,664.76

TOTAL CHECKS - $271,073.04

TOTAL ACH - $378,858.98

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD - $649,932.02



03/23/2023 01:00 PM

User: LEIGH TYLER
DB: Eaton Rapids

CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR EATON RAPIDS
CHECK NUMBER 156912 - 157004

Page

T45

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Cescription GL # Amount
03/27/2023 GEN 156912 ADVANCED AUTO PARTS AUTO PARTS 101.441.93200 3.43
156912 AUTO PARTS 598.538.93210 48.89
156912 AUTO PARTS 598 .556.93300 1272
65.04
03/27/2023 GEN 156913 AMAZON KEY BOX FOR CITY HALL 101 .295.73000 39,99
03/27/2023 GEN 156914 AMAZON SMALL ENVELOPES & LABELS 208.,691.74404 28,98
034/27/2023 GEN 156915 AMAZON USB C TC USB A 598.538.93300 24.21
03/27/2023 GEN 156916 AMERICAN RENTALS DPW PORTABLE TCILET 998.538.93210 L17 .00
03/27/2023 GEN 156817 BARYAMES CLEANERS, DRY CLEANING 101.301. 74200 28570
03/727/2023 GEN 156918 BLUE CARE NETWORK HEALTHCARE 101.253.71600 (114.76)
156918 HEALTHCARE 101.276.71650 908.71
156918 HEALTHCARE 101, 301.716060 5y 619,27
156918 HEALTHCARE 101.301.71650 1; 902,12
156918 HEALTHCARE 101.441.71600 3,013.83
156918 HEALTHCARE 202.463.71600 (252.82)
156918 HEALTHCARE 202.478.71600 (223.24)
156918 HEALTHCARE 203.463.71600 (262.68)
156918 HEALTHCARE 208, 691 .71600 136.98
156918 HEALTHCARE 239.371 71600 2350 .36
156918 HEALTHCARE 280.804.71600 (114.,75)
156918 HEALTHCARE 598 .528 .71600 4,546.03
156918 HEALTHCARE 588 538 . T1a00 8,009.33
156918 HEALTHCARE 598 .538.71650 (8.08)
156918 HEALTHCARE 598.556.71600 653.61
26,248.95
03/2742023 GEN 156919 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MICH HEALTHCARE 101.215,71650 815.55
156919 HEALTHCARE 101.441.71600 2,952.74
156912 HEALTHCARE 280.804.71650 233.01
156919 HEALTHCARE 598.528.71650 233:01
156919 HEALTHCARE 598.538.71600 738:18
158919 HEALTHCARE 598.538.71650 932,08
156919 HEALTHCARE 598.556.71600 4,477.34
156919 HEALTHCARE 598.556.71650 116:51
10,498.40
03/27/2023 GEN 156920 BRANDY MILLER ZBA MEETING 03.08.23 101.722.71000 20.00
0342712023 GEN 156921 BS & A SOFTWARE GOVERNMENTAL ACCOUNTING TNG FOR YVONN 101.253.95800 150.00
DB 2R /2023 GEN 156922 BS & A SOFTWARE GOVERNMENTAL ACCOUNTING TNG FOR LEIGH 101.253.95800 150.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156923 CZAE MISC ENGINEERING SERVICES 598.538.81100 623.65
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User: LEIGH TYLER CHECK NUMBER 156912 - 157004
DB: Eaton Rapids

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
G3/27/12023 GEN 156924 CGS SAFETY TRAINING, INC LOCKOUT TAGQUT TRAINING 101.441.95800 274.67
156924 LOCKOUT TAGOUT TRAINING 598.528.95800 274.67
1568924 LOCKOUT TAGOUT TRAINING 598.538.95800 Za 8T
156924 LOCKOUT TAGOUT TRAINING 598.556.95800 274.67
1,098.68
03/27/2023 GEN 156925 CHERYL KAPFF BOARD OF REVIEW PAY - MARCH 2023 101.247.71200 23800
03/27/2023 GEN 156826 CHRIS GARRISON ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS FOR FEBRUARY 2 249.371.81700 255.00
03/27/2023 GEN 158827 CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY #325 FIRST AID SUPPLIES 101.276.74401 22.186
156927 FIRST AID SUPPLIES 101.336.74401 47.50
156927 FIRST AID SUPPLIES 101.441.74401 8.26
156927 FIRST AID SUPPLIES 598.528.74401 30. 97
156927 FIRST AID SUPPLIES 598 .538 .74401 8.27
156927 FIRST AID SUPPLIES 588.556.74401 12,74
129.90
03/27/2023 GEN 156928 CLARK HILL LEGAL SERVICES 598.538.80200 1,064.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156929 CONSUMERS ENERGY PSB GAS BILL INV# 206524949666 101.301.92100 679,19
156929 PSB GAS BILL INV# 206524949666 101.336.92100 679.18
1, 358 .37
03/27/2023 GEN 156930 CONSUMERS ENERGY GAS BILL 300 MARKET ST. ( MARCH ) 598.528.92100 2,524.60
03/27/2023 GEN 156931 CONSUMERS ENERGY GAS BILL 112 E.HAMLIN ST. (MAR) 208.691. 92100 104.52
03/27/2023 GEN 156932 CONSUMERS ENERGY GAS BILL 100 HOWE DR. (MAR) 208.691.92100 16.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156933 CONSUMERS ENERGY GAS BILL 301 MARKET ST UNIT A (MAR) 101.441.92100 806.42
03/27/2023 GEN 156934 CONSUMERS ENERGY GAS BILL 700 CANAL ST. WIP (MAR) 598.556.92100 743.87
03/27/2023 GEN 156835 CONSUMERS ENERGY GAS BILL 301 MARKET ST. UNIT C (MAR) 598. 538.92100 269.26
03/27/2023 GEN 156936 CONSUMERS ENERGY GAS BILL 700 CANAL ST. WTP (MAR) 598.556.92100 73.64
03427/2023 GEN 156937 CONSUMERS ENERGY GAS BILL 301 MARKET ST. UNIT (FEB) 598.538 .92100 107..37
03/27/2023 GEN 156938 CONSUMERS ENERGY NATURAL GAS- CITY HALL 02.10.23-03.13 101.299.92100 574.98
03/27/2023 GEN 156939 CSI EMERGENCY APPARATUS, LLC 2 1/2 BY 1 1/2 INCH COUPLING 101.336.74400 38.25
03/2742023 GEN 156940 DARREN TANNER PLANNING COMM-03.06.23 101.721.71000 20.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156941 DAVID LYNCH MECHANICAL INSEPCTIONS FOR FEBRUARY 2 249.371.81700 585.00
0342742023 GEN 156942 EATON RAPIDS PUBLIC SCHOOLS FUEL - FEBRUARY 2023 181 39174100 by
156942 FUEL - FEBRUARY 2023 101.336.74100 543,31
156942 FUEL - FEBRUARY 2023 101.441.74100 962.01

156942 FUEL - FEBRUARY 2023 249.371.74100 47,17
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User: LEIGH TYLER CHECK NUMBER 156912 - 157004
DB: Eaton Rapids
Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
156942 FUEL - FEBRUARY 2023 598.538.74100 834.61
156942 FUEL - FEBRUARY 2023 598.556.74100 442.27
3,556.54
03/27/2023 GEN 156943 EGLE MICHIGAN DEPT. OF WATER SAMPLING 598.556.74900 69.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156944 EGLE MICHIGAN DEPT. OF WATER SAMPLING 598.556.74900 69.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156945 ELHORN ENGINEERING COMPANY 7661-30 LIQUFIED AQUADENE 30 GAL 598.556.74600 1,1%0.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156946 ERIC CHRAGNON BOARD OF REVIEW PAY - MARCH 2023 101.257.71000 235.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156947 FIRST STATE BANK OF LIVINGSTON LEASE AND INTEREST ON SPARTAN PUMPER 611.901.98103 40,000.00
156947 LEASE AND INTEREST ON SPARTAN PUMPER 611.901.99500 242,82
40,242.82
03/27/2023 GEN 156948 GERALD KOPACK ZBA MEETING 03.08.23 101.72%. 71600 20.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156949 GOODYEAR COMMERCIAL TIRE TIRE REPAIR 101.336.93400 1,805.61
03/27/2023 GEN 156950 GRAINGER CORDLESS POWER TOOLS FOR  PH 598.538.93210 488.85
03/27/2023 GEN 156951 GRP ENGINEERING, INC. ELECT ENGINEERING PROJECT #22-1342.0 598.538.81100 6,000.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156952 HOPKINS MECHANICAL SERVICES LLC WWTP RTU REPAIR (MAIN BUTLDING) 598.528.93100 1,327.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156953 JACK DOHENY 10" TUBES & CLAMPS IMPROVED PROCESS 598.528.93200 641.13
03/27/2023 GEN 156954 JOHN HETZER ZBA MEETING 03.08.23 101.722.71000 20.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156955 KENDALL ELECTRIC, INC. MDL-8-R BUS FUSES (15) 598.528.93200 45.05
03/27/2023 GEN 156956 KENDALL ELECTRIC, INC. LIMIT SWITCHES FOR WWTP GATE (3) 598.528.93100 91.70
03/27/2023 GEN 156957 KENDALL ELECTRIC, INC. HEAVY DUTY LOCKING PHOTO CELL EK4536  598.538.75500 390.48
03/27/2023 GEN 156958 KENDALL ELECTRIC, INC. POST TOP LED BULB MOGUL BASE 598.538.75500 963.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156959 KERR PUMP AND SUPPLY RELIEF VALVES AND PLATE WEIGHTS AND F 598.528.93200 873.65
03/27/2023 GEN 156960 KONE INC. ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE SERV. 3/1 5/31/2 101.265.93100 1,060.20
03/2 12023 GEN 156961 MARTIN VANEK PLANNING COMM-03.06.23 101 .721.,.71000 20.00
03/27/2623 GEN 156962 MICHAEL BAKER ZBA MEETING 03.08.23 101.722.71000 20.00
03/27/2023  GEN 156963 MICHAEL BAKER PLANNING COMM-03.06.23 101.721.71000 20.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156964 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUE CLASSIFIED AD- TREASURER 101.299.90400 274.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156965 MID-MICHIGAN CODE OFFICIALS ASSO MID MICHIGAN CODE OFFICIALS MEMBERSHI 249.371.95700 60.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156966 PAUL WEGNER PLANNING COMM-03.06.23 101.721.71000 20.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156967 PERCEPTIVE CONTROLS PRESSURE SWITCH EAST WATER TOWER 598.556.93200 3,089.50
03/27/2023 GEN 156968 PERCEPTIVE CONTROLS PUMP DRIVE REPLACEMENT 598.528.93200 2,220.50
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User: LEIGH TYLER CHECK NUMBER 156912 - 157004
DB: Eaton Rapids
Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
03/27/2023 GEN 156969 POWER LINE SUPPLY COMPANY VARIOUS HARDWARE - SEE PO 598.538.74400 1,074.73
03/27/2023 GEN 156970 POWER LINE SUPBLY COMPANY COMPRESSION SPLICE PAR. TEN. VCJS36R  598.538.74400 287.25
03/27/2023 GEN 156971 POWER LINE SUPPLY COMPANY RUBBER GOCDS TEST/CLEAN/REPLACE REJEC 598.538.74401 3,648.75
03/27/2023 GEN 156972 POWER LINE SUPPLY COMPANY CALSS 2 SZ 11 RUBBER GLOVES 598.538.74401 750.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156973 POWER LINE SUPPLY COMPANY S%Z 10 CL 2 17KV RUBBER GLOVES 598.538.74401 1,500.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156974 RANDY JEWELL LUNCH FOR BOARD OF REVIEW - MARCH 202 101.257.953900 T30
03/27/2023 GEN 156975 RESCO {2) 250 FT COILS OF 3/8 " GUY WIRE 598.538.74400 320.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156976 RESCO 24V RECLOSER BATTERY OSA041 - SHIPPIN 598.538.72800 66.65
156976 24V RECLOSER BATTERY 0SA041 - SHIPPIN 598.538.74400 294.99
361.64
03/27/2023 GEN 156977 RICHARD LOFTUS PLANNING COMM-03.06.23 101.721.71000 20.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156978 ROBERT BETTS PLUMBING INSPECTICNS FOR JULY 2022 249.371.81700 147.50
03/27/2023 GEN 156979 ROBERT BETTS PLUMBING INSPECTIONS FROM RAUGUST 2022 249.371.81700 43375
03/27/2023 GEN 156980 ROBERT BETTS PLUMBING INSPECTIONS FROM SEPTEMBER 2 249.371.81700 430.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156981 ROBERT BETTS PLUMBING INSPECTIONS FROM DECEMBER 20 249.371.81700 491.25
03/27/2023 GEN 156982 ROBERT BETTS PLUMBING INSPECTIONS FROM NOVEMBER 20 249.371.81700 311,25
03/27/2023 GEN 156983 ROBERT BETTS PLUMBING INSPECTIONS FROM OCTOBER 202 249.371.81700 147, 75
03/27/2023 GEN 156984 ROBERT SOUTH BOARD OF REVIEW PAY - MARCH 2023 161 257710008 235.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156985 ROGER MCNUTT REIMBURSEMENT FOR OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.336.74400 98.56
U3/ 277/2023 GEN 156986 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS PEST CONTROL- MARCH 101 .265.77600 68.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156987 RUSS HALSEY PLANNING COMM-03.06.23 107 . 721.71000 20.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156988 SAGINAW VALLEY CHAPTER CODE COUN SAGINAW VALLEY CHAPTER CODE COUNCIL M 249.371.95700 15.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156989 SAGINAW VALLEY CHAPTER CODE COUN MADCAD REGISTRATION 2023 249.371.95700 285.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156990 SIEGFRIED CRANDALL PC PROFESSIONAL SERVICES / AUDITING SERV 101.299.80300 13,500.00
03/27/2023 GEN 156991 SPARROW QOCCUPATIONAL HEALTH PRE EMPLOYMENT SCREENTING GARRETT LEA 101.441.83500 213.00